Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Orr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Trusty Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
District % Achieving 95%
48.80%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard
Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2023-2024 through May 31, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
150

164
135
16
153
84
153
374
240
316
205
339
139
334
146
1,092
142
182
506
1,407
125
232
195
141
68
300
128
Total District Students
15,269

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame
351

360
347
137
315
235
331
750
493
836
421
647
304
881
427
2,501
332
427
1,075
2,344
314
549
439
384
152
527
238
Total District Count Over 95
7,452

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
92.92%

92.87%
91.60%
69.57%
92.76%
90.97%
93.04%
93.28%
92.98%
91.27%
92.94%
92.48%
92.64%
91.04%
91.43%
90.31%
92.33%
92.40%
91.27%
92.26%
91.64%
92.23%
91.78%
91.06%
92.44%
94.55%
92.83%
Total District Absences
197,465

% Achieving 95%

42.74%
45.56%
38.90%
11.68%
48.57%
35.74%
46.22%
49.87%
48.68%
37.80%
48.69%
52.40%
45.72%
37.91%
34.19%
43.66%
42.77%
42.62%
47.07%
60.03%
39.81%
42.26%
44.42%
36.72%
44.74%
56.93%
53.78%
Total District Membership
2,404,459

District Attendance Rate
91.79%

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

197,465/2,404,459 = .08212
2022-2023 Elementary
2022-2023 Middle
2022-2023 High School

1-.08212=.91787 or 91.79
92.04%
91.77%
91.25%
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