## **FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard**

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage School Year: 2023-2024 through May 31, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria. Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Building	Total Count over 95%	Total Students	Building Attendance Rate	% Achieving 95%
Ballman Elementary School	During Time Frame 150	Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame 351	During Time Frame 92.92%	42.74%
Barling Elementary School	164	360	92.87%	45.56%
,				
Beard Elementary School	135	347	91.60%	38.90%
Belle Point Center	16	137	69.57%	11.68%
Bonneville Elementary School	153	315	92.76%	48.57%
Carnall Elementary School	84	235	90.97%	35.74%
Cavanaugh Elementary School	153	331	93.04%	46.22%
Chaffin Middle School	374	750	93.28%	49.87%
Cook Elementary School	240	493	92.98%	48.68%
Darby Middle School	316	836	91.27%	37.80%
Euper Lane Elementary	205	421	92.94%	48.69%
Fairview Elementary School	339	647	92.48%	52.40%
Howard Elementary School	139	304	92.64%	45.72%
Kimmons Middle School	334	881	91.04%	37.91%
Morrison Elementary School	146	427	91.43%	34.19%
Northside High School	1,092	2,501	90.31%	43.66%
Orr Elementary School	142	332	92.33%	42.77%
Park Elementary School	182	427	92.40%	42.62%
Ramsey Middle School	506	1,075	91.27%	47.07%
Southside High School	1,407	2,344	92.26%	60.03%
Spradling Elementary School	125	314	91.64%	39.81%
Sunnymede Elementary School	232	549	92.23%	42.26%
Sutton Elementary School	195	439	91.78%	44.42%
Tilles Elementary School	141	384	91.06%	36.72%
Trusty Elementary School	68	152	92.44%	44.74%
Woods Elementary School	300	527	94.55%	56.93%
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	128	238	92.83%	53.78%
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership
48.80%	15,269	7,452	197,465	2,404,459

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

 2022-2023 Elementary
 92.04%

 2022-2023 Middle
 91.77%

 2022-2023 High School
 91.25%